Nevada MMIS 820 Transaction Companion Guide
Health Care Premium Payment
HIPAA Version 5010
Nevada Medicaid Management Services
Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS)
Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP)
Nevada MMIS 820 Companion Guide
 i

 TRN Reassociation Trace
Number
 TRN01 Trace Type Code 43 3
 REF Premium Receiver’s
Identification Key
 REF01 Reference
Identification
Qualifier
48 14 = Master Account Number
18 = Plan Number
 REF02  Premium Receiver
Reference
Identification
49 14 = Master Account Number
18 = Plan Number
1000B N1 Premium Payer’s
Name
 N102 Premium Payer
Name
64 Division of Health Care
Financing and Policy
 N104 Premium Payer
Identifier
65 540849793
1000B N3 Premium Payer’s
Address
Nevada MMIS 820 Companion Guide
 6-2
02/03/2012 Document ID: 7.0
Loop Segment Name Page
in IG
Comments
 N301 Premium Payer
Address Line
67 1100 East William Street
Carson City, NV
1000B N4 Premium Payer’s
City, State, ZIP Code
 N401 Premuim Payer City
Name
68 Carson City
 N402 Premium Payer State
Code
69 NV
 N403 Premium Payer Postal
Zone or ZIP Code
69 89701
2300A RMR Organizational
Summary Remittance
Detail
 RMR02 Contract, Invoice,
Account, Group, or
Policy Number
88 Financial Control Number
(positions 1-9) and DHCFP
Financial Adjustment Reason
Code (positions 10-13)
 RMR04 Detail Premium
Payment Amount
88 Only financial adjustments are
reflected at the summary level
of the transaction. Premium
payments are reflected at the
detail level.
2320A ADX Organization
Summary Remittance
Level Adjustment For
Current Payment
 ADX02 Adjustment Reason
Code
104 52 = Credit for Overpayment
53 = Remittance for Previous
Underpayment